WYNNSTAY PROPERTIES PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 25TH MARCH 2012

The net exposure of the Company to interest rate fluctuations was as follows:

2012 2011

£'000 £'000

Floating rate borrowings (bank loans)  (7,187) (7,455)

Less: cash and cash equivalents 966 881

(6,221) (6,574)

Fair value of financial instruments
Except as detailed in the following table, management consider the carrying amounts of financial assets
and financial liabilities recognised at amortised cost approximate to their fair value. A comparison of book
values and fair values of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities is set out below:

2012
Book Value

£’000

2012
Fair Value

£’000

2011
Book Value

£’000

2011
Fair Value

£’000
Interest bearing borrowings (note 16) (7,187) (7,037) (7,455) (7,213)

Total (7,187) (7,037) (7,455) (7,213)

19. 	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Financial instruments affected by interest rate risk include loan borrowings and cash deposits. The analysis
below shows the sensitivity of the statement of comprehensive income and equity to a 0.5% change in
interest rates:

0.5% decrease
in interest rates

0.5% increase
in interest rates

2012 2011 2012 2011

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Impact on net interest payable - gain/(loss) 36 37 (36) (37)

Impact on net interest receivable - gain/(loss) (5) (4) 5 4

Total impact on pre tax profit and equity 31 33 (31) (33)

 – 28 –

WYNNSTAY PROPERTIES PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 25TH MARCH 2012

19. 	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Categories of financial instruments

 2012 2011

£’000 £’000

Financial assets:

Loans and receivables 319 26

Cash and cash equivalents 966 881

Quoted investments 3 3

Total financial assets 1,288 910

Non-financial assets 19,289 20,126

Total assets 20,577 21,036

Financial liabilities at amortised cost: 8,212 8,452

Non-financial liabilities 6 56

Total liabilities 8,218 8,508

Shareholders’ equity 12,359 12,528

Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 20,577 21,036

The following table provides an analysis of financial instruments as at 25th March that are measured
subsequent to initial recognition at fair value, grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the
fair value is observable:

 •	 Level 1: fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices in active markets for identical
assets or liabilities.

•	 Level 2: fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices included within
Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e as prices) or indirectly (i.e
derived from prices).